Sun and Fun Tri County Senior Softball League, Inc.

Release Liability Waiver for Pitchers

The Sun and Fun Tri County Senior Softball League, Inc. mandates that pitchers shall wear minimum protective safety equipment while pitching, comprised of, but not limited to, protective head gear and shin guards. Pitchers who elect not to wear the mandated safety equipment described herein must sign this document or he/she will not be allowed to pitch.

By my signature below, I acknowledge and affirm that by electing not to wear the mandated equipment described herein, I waive any and all claims, individually, and by my heirs, that I will hold harmless the Sun and Fun Tri County Senior Softball League, its Officers, Board Members, League Representatives, Managers, Assistant Managers, Umpires, Softball Associations, Homeowners Associations or Communities hosting teams participating in the Sun and Fun Tri County Senior Softball League, Inc. from and against any and all claims of loss liability, charges and expenses, including attorney's fees and causes of actions of whatever character which may arise for injury that may have been prevented by the use of the mandated equipment described herein while participating in events sponsored by the Sun and Fun Tri County Senior Softball League, Inc.

Assumption of Inherent Risk

I recognize that I assume all risks involved arising from participation in the Sun and Fun Tri County Senior Softball League, Inc. as a pitcher electing not to wear the mandated safety equipment described herein and knowingly undertake the inherent risk of the sport willingly.

Softball Skills

I am familiar with the skills required to participate as a pitcher in an event sponsored by the Sun and Fu
Tri County Senior Softball League, Inc. and I am satisfied that I am proficient in these skills.

	 Printed Name
	 Signature
	 Date
Revised and updated,	
November 4, 2019	
Jim Milligan, Secretary/Treasurer	